FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-13-2	2002 ET Docket No.:			
OMB No. 065 i-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		Y 1576			
Tab settings → → → ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks.	attached original documents or copy there			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, Inc.	9.11.02	Name: <u>Digilab Acquisitions, Inc.</u>			
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 6 Stonywell Court			
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Dix Hills State: NY ZIP: 1174			
☑ Corporation-State Delaware					
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ 2 2			
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: October 17, 2001		designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):	98			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
72/331,584 74/004,800 74/052,7 72/345,592 74/004,814 73/534,203 74/052,731	i				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Philip Braginsky		7. Table (07.050.0.44)			
Internal Address: <u>SCULLY, SCOTT,</u>	MURPHV &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$190.00			
PRESSER		☑ Enclosed			
INESSER		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	a. Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:			
•					
		19-1013/SSMP			
City: Garden City State:	NY ZIP: 11530				
9/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000151 72331584	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 150.00 DP					
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	i, the for egoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Philip Braginsky, Reg. No. 40,527	/	September 5, 2002			
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Whereas, BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1000 Alfred Nobel Drive, Hercules, California (hereinafter the "Assignor") holds legal title to the patents and applications therefore, trademarks both common law and registered, domain names, digital information, and other property listed in Schedule 1.1m attached hereto as Appendix A, except for those patents, copyrights and other items identified therein as licensed to Assignor, (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

Whereas, DIGILAB ACQUISITIONS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 6 Stonywell Court, Dix hills, New York, (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said legal title to the Assigned Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and otherwise conveyed to Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest to the Assigned Intellectual Property and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of any and all pending applications thereof, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0653

Witness:

(Signature Page of Assignment Agreement)

	/ -	
Date: 10/17/01		
Witness:		
•		
Date:		
Witness:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0654 (Signature Page of Assignment Agreement)

Souped Widle

Date: 10/17/0/

Witness:			

Date:			
Date.			

Witness:	

Date:

Witness:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0655